0112720006 	

01-20
——–——–——

notice

public Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 59(2) of 
the Companies Act, No. 07 of 2007 of a proposed reduction 
of Stated Capital of Carbon Core (Private) Limited (Business 
Registration No: PV00313645) from Rs. 463,450,100 (Sri 
Lankan Rupees Four Hundred Sixty-Three Million Four 
Hundred Fifty Thousand One Hundred) to Rs. 1,000 (Sri 
Lankan Rupees One Thousand).

By Order of the Board,
	 Simplebooks (Private) Limited,
	 Company Secretary.

01-33
——–——–——

Angel  fund  Limited

(Company Registration No. PB 00223581)

Public Notice of Reduction of Stated 
Capital

Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 59(2) of the 
Companies Act, No. 07 of 2007, that the Stated Capital of 
Angel Fund Limited (“Company” herein) shall be reduced 
from One Hundred Million One Hundred (Rs. 100,000,100) 
to Rupees Seventy-Five Million One Hundred (Rs. 
75,000,100) without affecting any change to the number 
of issued and fully paid Class A and Class B shares of the 
Company and returning a total sum of Rupees Twenty-
Five Million (Rs. 25,000,000) to class B shareholders. 
Subsequent to the reduction of stated capital, the Company 
shall have Class A shares for the total value of One Hundred 

Rupees (Rs. 100) and Class B shares for the total value of 
Seventy Five Million Rupees (Rs. 75,000,000).

By the Order of the Board,
	 N Corporate Services (Private) Limited,
	 Company Secretaries.
01-22

——–——–——

Public  notice
public Notice of the reduction of stated capital of the 
Company under Section 59(2) of the Companies Act, No. 
07 of 2007.